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English MCQ for Grade 6

1. Choose the sentence with correct subject-verb agreement:
A) The players runs fast.
B) The players run fast.
C) The players running fast.
D) The player run fast.

2. Which word is the antonym of 'scarce'?
A) Rare
B) Abundant
C) Absent
D) Abysmal

3. Identify the figure of speech in: 'The classroom was a zoo.'
A) Simile
B) Metaphor
C) Hyperbole
D) Personification

4. Read the passage: 'The river flowed gently, carrying little boats downstream. Children laughed on
the banks, waving happily.' What is the overall mood?
A) Angry
B) Cheerful
C) Lonely
D) Serious

5. Choose the correctly punctuated sentence:
A) 'Its raining, she said.'
B) 'It's raining,' she said.
C) 'Its raining,' she said.
D) 'It's raining' she said

6. Which of these is a complex sentence?
A) I like tea.
B) I like tea and coffee.
C) I like tea because it refreshes me.
D) I like tea, coffee, and juice.

7. What is the synonym of 'benevolent'?
A) Kind
B) Angry
C) Lazy
D) Sad

8. Which tense is used: 'She has been studying for two hours.'
A) Present continuous
B) Present perfect continuous
C) Past continuous
D) Future continuous
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9. Identify the correct indirect speech: She said, 'I am tired.'
A) She said she was tired.
B) She said she is tired.
C) She says she was tired.
D) She told she tired.

10. Fill in the blank: The teacher insisted ____ honesty.
A) on
B) in
C) at
D) over

11. Which is an example of a simile?
A) Life is a journey.
B) He is as brave as a lion.
C) The wind whispered.
D) The world is a stage.

12. Which word is misspelled?
A) Separate
B) Definately
C) Necessary
D) Privilege

13. What is the plural of 'phenomenon'?
A) Phenomenons
B) Phenomenaes
C) Phenomena
D) Phenomenas

14. Which sentence is in passive voice?
A) The chef cooked a meal.
B) A meal was cooked by the chef.
C) The chef is cooking a meal.
D) The chef will cook a meal.

15. Identify the main clause: 'Although it rained, the match continued.'
A) Although it rained
B) The match continued
C) Although it
D) It rained

16. Which is an example of an idiom?
A) She runs fast.
B) Break the ice
C) The sun sets in the west.
D) The cat sleeps.

17. Which sentence is conditional?
A) If you work hard, you will succeed.
B) She likes ice cream.
C) The sun rises.
D) I am going home.
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18. Which is a collective noun?
A) Flock
B) Book
C) Chair
D) Window

19. Which is the correct synonym of 'diligent'?
A) Careless
B) Hardworking
C) Weak
D) Slow

20. Choose the correct word: She is very good ____ singing.
A) at
B) in
C) on
D) with

21. What is the meaning of proverb: 'A stitch in time saves nine'?
A) Work is useless
B) Early action prevents bigger problems
C) Tailors save time
D) Nine stitches are better

22. Identify the figure of speech: 'He is the black sheep of the family.'
A) Simile
B) Metaphor
C) Hyperbole
D) Irony

23. Which tense: 'They had left before I arrived.'
A) Present perfect
B) Past perfect
C) Past continuous
D) Future perfect

24. Which of the following is an example of personification?
A) The stars danced in the night sky.
B) He is as tall as a giraffe.
C) She sells seashells.
D) The book is on the table.

25. Fill in the blank: Neither of the boys ____ present.
A) are
B) were
C) is
D) have

26. What does the idiom 'spill the beans' mean?
A) Drop food
B) Reveal a secret
C) Cook quickly
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D) Waste time

27. Choose the correct comparative: 'This bag is ____ than that one.'
A) heavyer
B) more heavy
C) heavier
D) most heavy

28. Identify the synonym of 'melancholy':
A) Happy
B) Sad
C) Bright
D) Angry

29. Which is an interrogative sentence?
A) She is going to school.
B) Where are you going?
C) He likes cricket.
D) They were late.

30. Identify the type of sentence: 'Please close the door.'
A) Declarative
B) Interrogative
C) Imperative
D) Exclamatory
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Answer Key
Q.No Answer

1 B

2 B

3 B

4 B

5 B

6 C

7 A

8 B

9 A

10 A

11 B

12 B

13 C

14 B

15 B

16 B

17 A

18 A

19 B

20 A

21 B

22 B

23 B

24 A

25 C

26 B

27 C

28 B

29 B

30 C


